May 25, 2018

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Attention: Regulatory Authority Subject: Authorization to Change in FCC ID Reference: FCC ID: 2AA7XKBJ-261N

To the Commission: We (Shenzhen Compoka Electronic Technology Co., Ltd), hereby authorize Shenzhen Qianhai Patuoxun Network & Technology co.,ltd to Change in FCC ID on our original FCC ID: 2AA7XKBJ-261N (the grant date: 11/21/2013)

The Certifications will be transferred into : FCC ID: 2AOXYBH059A Shenzhen Qianhai Patuoxun Network & Technology co.,ltd 201# Building A, No.1, qianwan #1 Road, Qianhai ShenGang Co-work district, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Sincerely yours,

Ting He

Shenzhen Compoka Electronic Technology Co., Ltd

Ting He